
Estimating revenue in the amount of $145,253.42; authorizing a
$3,219,511.42 Construction Completion Contract with Havens
Construction Company, Inc., for the Blue River South Area 4 and 5 Inflow
and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction Project - Phase 2; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of $4,490,000.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.

ORDINANCE NO. 210429
Blue River South Area 4 and 5 Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction 
Project – Phase 2

1



2

ORDINANCE NO. 210429

Project location for rehabilitation of
approximately 20,000 linear feet of sewer mains,
120 manholes and 330 lateral connections. The
project area is bound on the north by W. 85th
Street, on the west by State Line Road, on the
south by E. 117th Street, and on east by Montgall
Avenue



3

ORDINANCE NO. 210429

Public 
Notification

Postcards
Project 

Video Link

Letters & 
Fact 

Sheets

Social 
Media

Outreach to 
HOAs & 

Stakeholders


